## 1996 Regular Session

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 801

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "13th" insert "and 23rd"; in line 6, after "District" insert "and the 23rd Legislative District of Prince George's County"; and in line 9, strike "the area" and substitute "these areas".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "22nd," insert "23RD,".

On page 3, after line 2, insert:

"(IV) THE 23RD ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DISTRICT AT ALL TIMES SHALL BE COTERMINOUS WITH THE 23RD LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, AS DETERMINED BY THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF ELECTIONS. AS OF APRIL 7, 1994, THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DISTRICT CONSISTED OF:

- 1. PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 14;
- 2. PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 3,

PRECINCT 2;

- 3. PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 7, PRECINCTS 1 THROUGH 8;
- 4. PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 20, PRECINCTS 5 AND 9;

5. PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 21, PRECINCTS 3, 6, 8, 11, 13, AND 16;

6. THAT PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 7, PRECINCT 9 THAT CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING CENSUS TRACTS AND BLOCKS:

A. CENSUS TRACT 8005.08, BLOCK 210;

B. CENSUS TRACT 8005.09, BLOCKS 201 THROUGH 210 AND

213 THROUGH 235; AND

C. CENSUS TRACT 8035.05, BLOCKS 103 AND 105;

7. THAT PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 10, PRECINCT 10 THAT CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING CENSUS TRACTS AND BLOCKS:

A. CENSUS TRACT 8002.06, BLOCKS 101A, 101B, 101C, 102, 103, 105, 108, 109, AND 111; AND

B. CENSUS TRACT 8004.06, BLOCKS 201 AND 215; AND

8. THAT PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ELECTION DISTRICT 21, PRECINCT 9 THAT CONSISTS OF CENSUS TRACT 8067.07, BLOCKS 101, 103A, 106, AND 107. ";

and in lines 3, 13, 22, and 30, strike "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 8, after "22nd," insert "23RD,".